
MASTER OF ARTS in Leadership  2024-2025 

HOURS REQUIRED: 45 

Suggested Sequence of Courses 

    FALL          SPRING               SUMMER 

TJA 501 Redemption and Justice in the Old 

  and New Testament        3 ____ 

GS 500 Thinking Biblically and Theologically 3 ____                             

LD 501  Theological and Theoretical  

  Foundations for Leadership      3 ____ 

TM 500  Intro to Mentored Formation      1 ____ 

  

 

  TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS      10 

 

LD 649 FL: Developing Resilient Leaders and  

  Teams2              2-3 ____ 

LD 656 LP: Communication, Negotiation, 

  and Conflict Resolution2            2-3 ____ 

TM 601 Mentored Formation        1 ____ 

Elective Open Elective     3 ____ 

       

 

  TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS      8-10 

SF 602 Spirituality for Leaders in Ministry 3 ____ 

LD 549 FL: Character, Identity, and Habits  

 for Disciplined and Ethical Servant 

 Leadership        3 ____ 

LD 565 LP: Emotional, Social, and Cultural 

 Intelligence         3 ____ 

TM 501  Mentored Formation       1 ____       

     

 TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS    10 

 

LD 675 OL: Management, Administration, 

 and Systems-Thinking2         2-3 ____ 

LD 685 OL: Change, Conflict, and Culture2     2-3 ____ 

LD 700 Current Issues in Leadership     2 ____ 

TM 604 Mentored Formation Summative 

 Experience        1 ____      

 

 

 TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS  7-9 

 

 

YEAR 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

YEAR 

2 

NT Core NT 511 or NT 512 1   3 ____ 

OT 512 Kingdom of Israel and Prophets 3 ____ 

CH 500 History of the Christian Movement 

 OR 

TH 501 Survey of Christian Doctrine I  3 ____ 

  

 

 

 TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS    9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 Students must take either NT 511 Gospel and Acts or NT 512 Epistles and Revelation. 
2 These courses may be taken for either two or three credits, but students must take at least 11 credits for these four courses. 



  Master of Arts in Leadership Core Courses: 25 hours       Leadership Degree Courses: 20 hours 

Biblical Studies: 
Thinking Biblically / Theologically ……………………………………………….…………………… 3 
 GS 500.3  Thinking Biblically and Theologically [3] 
New Testament ………………………………………………………………………………………………. 3 
Choose one of the following courses:  
 NT 511  Gospel and Acts [3] 
 NT 512 Epistles and Revelation [3] 
  
Old Testament ………………………………………………………………………………………………… 3 
 OT 512  Kingdom of Israel and Prophets [3] 
 
Christian Thought: 
History and Theology………………………………………………………………………………………. 3 
Choose one of the following courses:  
 CH 500 History of the Christian Movement [3] 
 TH 501 Survey of Christian Doctrine I (pre/coreq: GS 500) [3] 
 
Spiritual Formation…………………………………………………………………………………………. 3 
 SF 602 Spirituality for Life and Ministry [3] 
 
Theology, Justice, and Social Advocacy ………………………………………………………….. 3 
 TJA 501 Redemption and Justice in the Old and New Testament [3] 
 
Leadership …….………………………………………………………………………………………………. 3 
 LD 501 Theological and Theoretical Foundations for Leadership [3] 
 
Mentored Formation: 
Training and Mentoring (taken in sequence)…………………………………………………... 4 
 TM 500  Intro to Mentored Formation [1] 
 TM 501  Mentored Formation [1] 
 TM 601 Mentored Formation [1] 
 TM 604 Mentored Formation Summative Experience [1] 

Major Courses: 
Leadership …...…….…………………………………………………………………………………..…….. 20 
 LD 549 Formational Leadership: Character, Identity, and Habits for Servant  
   Leaders [3] 
 
 LD 565 Leadership Presence: Emotional, Social, and Cultural Intelligence [3] 
 
 LD 649 Formational Leadership: Developing Resilient Leaders and Teams  [2-3] 
 
         LD 656 Leadership Presence: Communication, Negotiation, and Conflict  
   Resolution [2-3] 
 
          LD 675 Organizational Leadership: Management, Administration, and 
    Systems-Thinking [2-3] 
 
          LD 685 Organizational Leadership: Change, Conflict, and Culture [2-3] 
 
  LD 700 Current Issues in Leadership (prereqs: GS 500; LD 501; LD 550) [3] 
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